SeGMo-Assist
Position display for rotatory
and linear position measurements
GEL SEPOD
Technical information Version 2022-12-21
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

chains. Its variants are food grade quality, halogen-free
and available as a cULus recognized component.
Type code SeGMo-Assist
D-51T-SEPOD / (2022-12-21) 3
The position displays belong to the SeGMo-Assist product group and are a component of the SeGMo system.
Type code
  Measuring system
L Linear measuring system
R Rotary measuring system with hollow shaft
  Detection range in de-energized state
0 Only available for measuring system L
1 129 revolutions - only available for measuring system R
  Design
N Standard
  Communication interface
CO CAN bus with CANopen protocol, profile CiA 406 (system internal communication)(1)
IL IO Link
  Position torque support for rotatory measuring systems
A 22 mm(2)
B 30 mm
SEPOD _ _ _ _ _ _
(1) Other interfaces via the modular SeGMo-Box
(2) upon request
Accessories SeGMo-Assist
4 D-51T-SEPOD / (2022-12-21)
Mechanical accessories GEL SEPODR
Designation Item number:
ZB reducing sleeve di = 14 mm ZBSGX08
Connection accessories CAN bus
SeGMo-Assist
Designation Item number:
ZB cable CAN bus 2 m M12 ZBSGX01
ZB cable CAN bus 5 m M12 ZBSGX02
ZB cable CAN bus 10 m M12 ZBSGX03
ZB cable CAN bus 2 m M12 open ZBSGX04
ZB cable CAN bus 10 m M12 open ZBSGX05
ZB T-distributor CAN bus M12 ZBSGX06
ZB Y-distributor CAN bus M12 ZBSGX09
ZB terminating resistor CAN bus M12 ZBSGX07
PORT module of the modular SeGMo-Box GEL 65M
Designation Item number:
Input voltage (IN)
■ 5 × 2-pin female connectors with 4 contacts, item no: FK1263 ZB65MX03
SeGMo component (LOG/OUT/CAN)
■ 5 × 7-pin female connectors, item no: FK1264 ZB65MX04
Connection accessories IO Link
Designation Item number:
ZB cable IO Link 2 m M12 ZBSGX11
ZB cable IO Link 5 m M12 ZBSGX12
ZB cable IO Link 10 m M12 ZBSGX13
GEL SEPODR — rotatory measuring system
D-51T-SEPOD / (2022-12-21) 5
General description
The position display is intended for rotatory position mea-
surement.
The position display is designed for mounting on a ma-
chine shaft or spindle. It is connected to a higher level
control system directly via the communication interface.
The position display with CO communication interface can
be connected to the modular SeGMo-Box. This allows
all common Industrial Ethernet communication interfaces
to be connected.
Connection
The position display is operated with a supply voltage of
20 to 30 V DC. The communication interface controls bus
communication and power supply to the position display.
The position display requires a functional ground cable to
be connected. Connection is via a 6.3 mm flat connector.
We recommend a wire cross section of 4 mm2 [12 AWG].
Integrated absolute rotary encoder
A magnetic-absolute multiturn encoder makes reference
search routines superfluous after a power failure or “emer-
gency stop”. After the power is switched on, the position